

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 2828-2829/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in WA (MD)No.  
247/2009 & WA (MD) No. 248/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PANDIARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. Nos. 1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Selvaraju, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnana, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, learned  
counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents  
and seeks time to file counter affidavit within four  
weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if necessary, be filed  
within two weeks thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Assistant Registrar