

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13638-13639/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 21/08/2009 in WA No.247/2009 and WA No.248/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUN.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PANDIARAJAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Anesh Paul, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Selvaraju, Sr. Adv.
r-1 Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays
for some time to seek instructions. Call the
matter after three weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master